

06
16.12.2025
d.p.

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

W.P.A 928 of 2025

**Uttam Gurung & Ors.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Mayank Bhandari,
Mr. Ved Rai,
Mr. Vivek Saha.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Mr. Bikash Singha.
... For the State.**

**Ms. Supriya Singh.
...For GTA.**

1. Neither the GTA nor the State respondents are ready with the opposition.

2. None of the parties are agreeable to take the responsibility of the petitioners who seeks absorption in the sanctioned vacant posts in the cinchona plantation.

3. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the respondents, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended peremptorily for a period of eight weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within a fortnight thereafter.

4. Liberty to mention the matter for hearing immediately upon completion of the aforesaid time period.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)