

12.02.2026  
Court No.06  
Item no.01  
CP

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

W.P.A. No. 928 of 2025

Uttam Gurung & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh  
Mr. Ved Rai  
Mr. Mayank Bhandari  
Mr. Vivek Saha  
Mr. Binayak Bandhopadhyay

.....for the petitioners.

Ms. Supriya Singh

.....for the G.T.A.

Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Mr. Bikash Singha

.....for the State.

As a last chance, the State respondents will file the affidavit-in-opposition in two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Learned advocate for the G.T.A. submits that communications have been made with the State respondents for consideration of the prayer of the petitioners. Under such circumstances, the G.T.A. will also file a report annexing those documents.

The direction is peremptory.

Let the matter appear in the list after expiry of the aforementioned period.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**